

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

City Council - Regular Session

Thursday, March 9, 2017 6:15 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063 (816) 969-1000

REGULAR SESSION NO. 29

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

(NOTE: Total time for Public Comments will be limited to 10 minutes.)

2. COUNCIL COMMENTS:

(NOTE: Total time for Council Comments will be limited to 5 minutes.)

3. PROPOSED ORDINANCES:

A. BILL NO.

17-54

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AND BURNS AND MCDONNELL ENGINEERING CO, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$207,232.00 FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WINTERSET WOODS & STERLING HILLS TRUNK SEWER MAIN (RFQ NO. 196-31583). (PWC 2-23-17)

Page 1

В.	BILL NO. 17-55	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER SERVICE BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, AND AUTHORIZING A ONE-TIME, NON-PRECEDENT SETTING EXCEPTION TO SECTION 6500.F.1.j. OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MANUAL TO ALLOW A SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION TO THE CITY'S SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FROM A LOCATION OUTSIDE THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI. (PWC 2-23-17)
C.	BILL NO. 17-56	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AND GEORGE BUTLER ASSOCIATES, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$272,114.00 FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SW JEFFERSON ST (PERSELS RD TO OLDHAM PKWY) (RFQ NO. 419-32272). (PWC 2-23-17)
D.	BILL NO. 17-57	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 405-32472-16 FOR THE SE 7TH TERRACE TRAFFIC CALMING PROJECT TO FREEMAN CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, LLC. AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME IN THE AMOUNT OF \$34,826.00. (PWC 2-23-17)
E.	BILL NO. 17-58	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 40432472-2C FOR THE FY2017 CURB REPAIR 2 PROGRAM TO FREEMAN CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME IN THE AMOUNT OF \$722,346.60. (PWC 2-23-17)

4. **PRESENTATIONS:**

A. <u>2017-0960</u> Presentation of the Strategic Planning Framework and Process

5. **PUBLIC HEARINGS (Sworn):**

In an effort to assist applicants who travel from outside the Kansas City Metropolitan Area, every effort will be made to hear the application on the scheduled meeting date.

A. 2017-0888 PUBLIC HEARING - Appl. #PL2016-206 - REZONING from R-1 and CP-2 to PMIX and CONCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN - West Pryor Village, approximately 70 acres generally bounded by I-470 on the north, NW Pryor Rd on the east and NW Lowenstein Dr on the southwest; City of Lee's Summit, applicant

6. OTHER BUSINESS:

A.	BILL NO.	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING APPLICATION #PL2016-206 - REZONING FROM
	<u>17-59</u>	R-1 AND CP-2 TO PMIX AND CONCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN -
		APPROXIMATELY 70 ACRES GENERALLY BOUNDED BY I-470 ON THE
		NORTH, NW PRYOR ROAD ON THE EAST AND NW LOWENSTEIN DR. ON
		THE SOUTHWEST KNOWN AS THE WEST PRYOR VILLAGE CONCEPTUAL
		DEVELOPMENT MASTER PLAN ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS
		OF UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE NO.5209 FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S
		SUMMIT, MISSOURI.
_		
В.	BILL NO.	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
	<u>17-60</u>	THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, THE SOUTHWEST I-470 TRANSPORTATION
		DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, THE I-470 AND VIEW HIGH COMMUNITY
		IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT AND PARAGON STAR, LLC.
C.	BILL NO.	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
.		
	<u>17-61</u>	THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, THE I-470 AND VIEW HIGH COMMUNITY
		IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT AND PARAGON STAR, LLC.

- 7. COMMITTEE REPORTS (Committee chairs report on matters held in Committee):
- 8. **COUNCIL ROUNDTABLE:**
- 9. **STAFF ROUNDTABLE:**
- 10. ADJOURNMENT

Unless determined otherwise by the Mayor and City Council, no new agenda items shall be considered after 11:00 p.m.

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Internet site at "www.cityofls.net".